Charles V. Sage

Occupant Name	Charles V. Sage
Location:	Section M, Lot 15
Date of Birth:	2/14/1883
Date of Death:	7/21/1981
Date of Burial:	7/24/1981
Veteran:	No
Lot Owner:	Walter Sage
Multiple Occupants: No	

Comment:



Charles V. Sage

Charles Victor Sage, 98, former Brownstown resident, died at 2 a.m. Tuesday, July 21, in Richmond where he had resided in the Friends Fellowship Community for four years.

Sage was a retired postal clerk for the Baltimore and Ohio Railroad.

He had served on the former Brownstown High School board of trustees and was a past master of the Washington Free-and-Accepted Masons' lodge at Brownstown.

Born Feb. 14, 1883, he was the son of Walter Benton and Katie Sage, both deceased.

He was married Sept. 14, 1904, to Laura Edna Falk, who died in 1950.

Survivors include three sons, Dr. Charles V. Sage of Richmond, Frank Sage of Indianapolis, and William Robert Sage of Burbank, Calif.; eight grandchildren, and five great-grandchildren.

He was preceded in death by one daughter, Margaret Hart; one brother, Russell Sage; and one sister, Ethel Pruitt.

Funeral arrangements are pending at the Winklepleck-Weesner Funeral Home in Brownstown.

The family requested that memorials be in the form of donations to the Friends Fellowship Community, 2030 Chester Blvd., Richmond, Ind. 47374.

